

News about the SL Janus Henderson European Growth Pension Fund & SL Janus Henderson European Grown Life Fund

October 2023

What's changed?

The SL Janus Henderson European Growth Pension is changing its name to the Janus Henderson European Mid and Large Cap fund. The change in name is to better reflect how the fund currently operates.

The SL Janus Henderson European Growth Life Fund is also changing its name to the SL Janus Henderson European Mid and Large Cap Life Fund. The change in name is also to better reflect how the fund currently operates.

We'll be updating our fund names to reflect these changes, which are shown in the tables at the end of this article. This change will take effect on 10 November 2023, there are no further changes to this fund.

Do I need to do anything?

You don't need to do anything, we just wanted to let you know about this change.

Current fund name	New fund name
SL Janus Henderson European Growth Life Fund	SL Janus Henderson European Mid and Large Cap Life
(fund code – 5C)	Fund (fund code – 5C)
Current fund name	New fund name
SL Janus Henderson European Growth Pension Fund	SL Janus Henderson European Mid and Large Cap
(fund code – 1P)	Pension Fund (fund code – 1P)

Standard Life Assurance Limited is registered in Scotland (SC286833) at Standard Life House, 30 Lothian Road, Edinburgh EH1 2DH. Standard Life Assurance Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. **www.standardlife.co.uk**